PROPOSED AGENDA OF THE BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE And the LAW AND ORDER COMMITTEE OF THE NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL March 27, 2024

March 27, 2024 Work Session 10am

Via Teleconference: 669 900-6833 Zoom meeting ID: 232 628 2566

Passcode: 86515

Presiding: Shaandiin Parrish, Chairperson

Eugenia Charles-Newton, Chairperson

Place: Law & Order Conference Room, Window Rock, Navajo Nation						
BFC Memb	ers Present:					
_	Lomardo Norman	Aseret M. Begay	Amber K. Crot Shaandiin Par	ty Carl R rish Leste	. Slater r Yazzie	
LOC Memb	pers Present:					
	Steven Ar Eugenia C	viso harles-Newton	Herman Dai Nathan Nota	niels Jr Che ah	rilyn Yazzie	
1.	Call the	Work Sessi	on to Order; the	e Roll Call; the	Invocation;	
2.	Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials					
3.	Review and Adopt the Agenda					
	M:	S:	Vote:	Yeas:	Nays	
4.	Purpose of the Work Session is to review Legislation No. 0254-23 : An Action Relating to the Law and Order Committee and the Budget and Finance Committee; Approving the Fund Management Plan for the Fire and Rescue Services Fund Sponsors: Steven R. Arviso, Norman M. Begay, Shaandiin Parrish, Council Delegates [December 27, 2023 agenda item; Main motion held by Seth A. Damon Second: Norman M. Begay; Tabling motion made by Amber K. Crotty Second: Seth A. Damon Vote: 4-0 Yeas: Norman M. Begay, Amber K. Crotty, Seth A. Damon and Shaadiin Parrish; Legislative Counsel was requested to develop an amendment that would expand the use of the funds by chapters for fire and rescue efforts;]					
5.	Close of	the Work S	ession; Writter Vote:	Announceme Yeas:	nts; Adjournmer _{Nays}	nt

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committee at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order